ETAS ID: TM376147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCUSHIP.COM, LLC		10/17/2014	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERACTION, LLC
Street Address:	3400 Players Club Parkway, Suite 300
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38125
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3676331	ACCUSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123985831

Trademarks.us@dentons.com Email:

Kate F. Buckley **Correspondent Name:**

c/o Dentons US LLP, Wacker Drive Station Address Line 1:

Willis Tower, P.O. Box #061080 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10021977-000001 MA9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate F. Buckely
SIGNATURE:	/Kate F Buckley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Accuship- VERACTION, namechange#page1.tif source=Accuship- VERACTION, namechange#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0463

Control No.: 0665310

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ACCUSHIP.COM, LLC

Name Changed To

VERACTION, LLC

is hereby issued a CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE under the laws of the State of Georgia on October 17, 2014 by the filing of all documents in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of all fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 20, 2014

BILL

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: om Hovwk

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0464



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217-3858 (404) 656-2817 sas georgia govicorporations 2514 OCT 17 PM 4: ES
SECRETARY OF STATE
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

š			Article One	
The name o	f the limited	l liability compar	ny ("Company") is:	
ACCUSH	IP.COM,	LLC		
			Article Two	
The date the	articles of	organization we	ere filed was: August 15, 2006	~
		1.	Article Three	
The Compa name of the	ny hereby a Company i	dopts the follows:	wing amendment to change the name of the Company. The	new
VERACT	ON LLC	·	•	
IN WITNES:	S WHEREO		igned has executed these Articles of Amendment on	
anna dha dha an dha	S WHEREO		igned has executed these Articles of Amendment on	
IN WITNES:	s WHEREO		Signature	on Thirth Banks
IN WITNES:	s WHEREO			
IN WITNES:	s WHEREO		Signature Jerome M. Ray as President of Accuship Holding Corporation	
IN WITNES:	s WHEREO		Signature Jerome M. Ray as President of Accuship Holding Corporation Print Name	
IN WITNES:	s WHEREO		Signature Jerome M. Ray as President of Accuship Holding Corporation Print Name Capacity (choose one option only): Member Manager	
IN WITNES:	s WHEREO		Signature Jerome M. Ray as President of Accuship Holding Corporation Print Name Capacily (choose one option only): Member	alary

Form CD 115 (Rev \$2314)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 03/09/2016